COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COMMITTEE ON HOUSING AND NEIGHBORHOOD REVITALIZATIO NOTICE OF PUBLIC ROUNDTABLE 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20004

CANCELLATION NOTICE

COUNCILMEMBER ANITA BONDS, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON HOUSING AND NEIGHBORHOOD REVITALIZATION

ANNOUNCES A PUBLIC ROUNDTABLE OF THE COMMITTEE ON

PR22-0116 "Real Estate Commission Josephine Ricks Confirmation Resolution of 2017"

PR22-0117 "Real Estate Commission Christine Warnke Confirmation Resolution of 2017"

and

PR22-0142 "Real Estate Commission Frank Pietranton Confirmation Resolution of 2017"

on

Monday, March 27, 2017, at 1:00 PM John A. Wilson Building, Room 120 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004

Councilmember Anita Bonds, Chairperson of the Committee on Housing and Neighborhood Revitalization, would like to cancel the public roundtable on PR22-0116, the "Real Estate Commission Josephine Ricks Confirmation Resolution of 2017", PR22-0117, the "Real Estate Commission Christine Warnke Confirmation Resolution of 2017" and PR22-142, the "Real Estate Commission Frank Pietranton Confirmation Resolution of 2017."

The stated purpose of PR22-0116 is to reappoint Josephine Ricks as a real estate broker licensed in the District member of the Real Estate Commission, for a term to end December 13, 2019. The stated purpose of PR22-0117 is to reappoint Christine Warnke as a consumer member of the Real Estate Commission, for a term to end December 13, 2019. The stated purpose of PR22-0142 is to reappoint Frank Pietranton as a real estate broker licensed in the District member of the Real Estate Commission, for a term to end February 13, 2020. The purpose of this roundtable is to receive testimony from government and public witnesses as to the fitness of these nominees for their respective positions.

Due to a scheduling conflict, the roundtable will be canceled and the nominees will be passively approved.